P.O. Box 546, Downieville, CA 95936 (530)289–9822 info@sierracountyartscouncil.org www.sierracountyartscouncil.org

## Art and Music Sponsorships

The Sierra County Arts Council (SCAC) is pleased to offer Art and Music Sponsorships to non-profit, non-governmental, civic, and community organizations based in Sierra County. Sponsorships are available for up to \$500 for one event or program per organization per year. Funds are limited so apply early. If you know the date of your event, but do not know the name of the artist or musician you would like to hire, you may do the application and give us that information at a later date.

## Information and Requirements:

- Sponsorship by SCAC is awarded to qualified organizations on a first come first served basis.
- Events and programs funded through the SCAC must include the SCAC logo or name on all printed or on-line advertising, marketing or publications. We will email you a copy of our logo if you contact B.J. Jordan at <a href="mailto:info@sierracountyartscouncil.org">info@sierracountyartscouncil.org</a>. Failure to meet this requirement may exclude your organization from future funding opportunities.
- Programs may include workshops or classes.
- All events or programs sponsored by the SCAC must be open to the public.
- Funding will be paid directly to the artists or musicians sponsored by the program
- Art and Music Sponsorship does <u>not</u> include insurance or liability coverage for your event or program or for the artist or musician you hire.
- Sponsorship funds are limited, so please get your application in early. You may request up to \$500. Please request only that amount necessary to cover the cost of the artist or musician you wish to hire. Sponsorship funding should be commensurate with the prevailing wages.
- Please contact Sierra County Arts Council, Executive Director, B.J. Jordan with any questions. Home: 530-862-1241 or email: <a href="mailto:info@sierracountyartscouncil.org">info@sierracountyartscouncil.org</a>.

Sierra County Arts Council, State-Local Partner with the California Arts Council











## Music and Art Sponsorships Application

Date:
Requested Sponsorship Award: \$
Name of your organization:
Name of organization representative to contact:
Address:
Contact email:
Contact Phone number:
Name of your event or program:
Location of your event or program:
Date(s) of your event or program:
Name and contact information for artist or musician:
Type of art or music to be funded:
Signing this means that you, as representative of your organization, have read and accept all the information and requirements of the Sierra County Arts Council Music and Art Sponsorship program

Signature of Organization Representative